created in 20X4-20X5 was ` 10,800 (total provision: ` 18,000).  This
provision is not tax deductible, as it is a general provision.

 Assume the tax rate of 32% for the year 20X4-20X5.

MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTIONS

1. With respect to point (a), determine the tax base of Trade Receivables for
the year 20X4-20X5.

(a) ` 7,16,000

(b) ` 7,46,000

(c) ` 7,56,000

(d) ` 7,06,000

2. With respect to point (a), determine defer tax on Trade Receivables for
the year 20X4-20X5.

(a) DTA ` 28,800

(b) DTA ` 41,600

(c) DTA ` 25,600

(d) DTA ` 41,600

3. With respect to point (b), determine the tax base of Inventories for the
year 20X4-20X5.

(a) ` 3,04,000

(b) ` 3,22,000

(c) ` 3,14,800

(d) Nil

4. With respect to point (b), determine defer tax on Inventories for the year
20X4-20X5.

(a) DTA ` 5,760

(b) DTA ` 3,456

 CASE SCENARIOS 23

(c) Nil

(d) DTA ` 18,000

ANSWERS TO MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTIONS

1. Option (d) : ` 7,06,000

Reason:

Trade receivables – Provision for doubtful debts:

  `

Calculation of Cost for tax records
Carrying amount  6,26,000
Add back: Bad debt provision  1,30,000
Cost   A  7,56,000
Debtor A – ` 80,000 from 20X2-20X3
>1 year – 20% deducted in 20X3-20X4 16,000
>2 years – 30% deducted in 20X4 -20X5 24,000
Already deducted for tax: 40,000
Debtor B – ` 50,000 from 20X4
>1 year – 20% deducted in 20X5 10,000
Total deducted for tax purposes B   50,000
Tax base of trade receivables: A-B  7,06,000

2. Option (c) : DTA ` 25,600

 Reason:

 Calculation of temporary differences and deferred tax for Joy Ltd. as
on 31st March, 20X5

Item Carrying
amount

Tax
base

Temporary
Difference

Taxable/
Deductible

DTA /
(DTL)

at
32%

Trade
receivables

6,26,000 7,06,000 (80,000) Deductible 25,600

24  FINANCIAL REPORTING

3. Option (b) : ` 3,22,000

 Reason:

 Calculation of temporary differences and deferred tax for Joy Ltd. as
on 31st March, 20X5

Item Carrying
amount

Tax
base